501963489 06/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Martin SNELGROVE	06/18/2012
Bertram LEESTI	06/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAPIK INC.
Street Address:	192 Spadina Ave. Su 218
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5T 2C2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13526965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)788-2247 Phone: 613-788-2200

Email: sharon.mattocks@rogers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
Address Line 1: 45 O'CONNOR STREET, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1A4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102831/00455

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent Daniels

Total Attachments: 2

source=455Assignment2#page1.tif source=455Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0690

Attorney Docket No.: 10.2074 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William Martin SNELGROVE and Bertram LEESTI (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), Kim B. Roberts, Shahab Oveis Gharan and Mahmoud Taherzadehboroujeni, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTING A SIGNAL TO THE FRONT END OF A MULTIPATH ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTER

for which U.S. Patent Application No.	13/526,965	was filed on _	06/19/2012
---------------------------------------	------------	----------------	------------

WHEREAS, KAPIK INC., 192 Spadina Ave., Su 218, Toronto, On, Canada M5T 2C2 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employment Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, transfer and assign to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and improvements invented and originated by ASSIGNORS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE (or its assigns) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its assigns, or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE (or its assigns).

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0691 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

Full Na	ime of	Inventor:
---------	--------	-----------

William Martin SNELGROVE

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Full Name of Inventor:

Bertram LEESTI

Inventor's Signature: B. Lee A.

Date:

2012 -June- 18 [YYYY-MM-DD]

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0692